



## V+ Lemon

<b>Name of the foodstuff</b>	Beer-mix beverage from 55% beer and 45% refreshing beverage with lemon taste
<b>Brewing method/production</b>	Beer-mix beverage
<b>Ingredients</b>	Beer (water, <b>barley malt</b> , hops), water, sugar, carbonic acid, lemon- and grapefruit juice 2%, acidifying agent, antioxidizing agent ascorbic acid, natural aroma, stabilizers pectin and St. John's bread kernel flour
<b>Best before</b>	365 days

### Nutritional ratings per 100 ml

<b>Caloric value</b>	<b>41 kcal</b>	Roughage	0,1 g	
	<b>174 kJ</b>	Sodium	0,001 g	
<b>Fat</b>	<b>&lt;0,1 g</b>	Vitamin C	- mg	- % NRV
<b>- of which saturated fatty acids</b>	<b>&lt;0,1 g</b>	Caffeine	- mg/l	
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	<b>6,2 g</b>	Bread unit	0,52 BU	
<b>- of which sugar</b>	<b>5,5 g</b>			
<b>Protein</b>	<b>0,49 g</b>			
<b>Salt</b>	<b>&lt;0,01 g</b>			
Original gravity	6,1 ° Plato	Alcohol content	2,7 % vol	
Fruit juice content	2% lemon- and grapefruit juice made of fruit juice concentrate			

### Allergens

Allergenic ingredients	contained in
Glutenous grain and the products made from these	Barley malt

### Additives

Main function	E-Number & designation
Antioxidants	Ascorbic acid (E300)
Acidifiers	citric acid (E330)
Stabilisers	Pectin (E440) and St. John's bread kernel flour (E410)

### Special nutrition types / incompatibilities / other product details

<b>Product ingredients vegan:</b> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Fructose</b> 1,7 g/100ml
Label glue: contains casein. All other packaging is vegan.	<b>GMO free:</b> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/>

### Sensory impressions

<b>Colour</b>	Light, straw yellow with natural haze
<b>Smell</b>	Fruity sweet citrus scents with distinctive grapefruit touches
<b>Taste</b>	refreshing drinking experience, distinctive body with beery character, full sweet taste intertwining with fruity acidity accompanied by a quality hoppy bitterness, aftertaste dominated by dry touches of citrus fruit peel